
Overall Progress On Sanitation (Latrine Coverage) From October 2003 to 
September 2007 

 
 

Report On Baseline Survey On Sanitation, 
September,2003 

Total Households With Hygienic Latrine Up to Zone/Area 

Total No. 
of 

Households 

Households 
With 

Hygienic 
Latrines  

(%) 

Househo
lds With 
Unhygie

nic 
Latrines 

(%) 

Household
s With 

No 
Latrines 

(%) 

June,2004 
(%) 

December 
2004 
(%) 

 

December 
2005 
(%) 

 
 

December 
2006 
(%) 

 
 

September 
2007 
(%) 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 9  
Rural Area 

 
1,83,26,332 5272589 

(28.77) 
 

4458117 
(24.33) 

8595626 
(46.90) 

6081923 
(33.08) 

7240626 
(39.41) 

12048129 
(65.74) 

 

14827846 
(80.91) 

15698395 
(85.66) 

Municipality 

 

18,51,337 983025 
(53.10) 

 

512114 
(27.66) 

356198 
(19.24) 

1036350 
(55.98) 

1189599 
(64.26) 

1475419 
(79.69) 

 

1577019 
(85.18) 

1628214 
(87.94) 

City 
Corporation 

 

1216424 850527 
(69.92) 

 

335170 
(27.55) 

30727 
(2.53) 

885454 
(72.79) 

892906 
(73.40) 

954491 
(78.47) 

1025586 
(84.31) 

1027209 
(84.44) 

 
Country 

Total 
 

21394093 7106141 
(33.21) 

 

5305401 
(24.80) 

8982551 
(41.99) 

8003727 
(37.41) 

9323131 
(43.57) 

14478039 
(67.67) 

17430451 
(81.47) 

18353818 
(85.78) 

 
 


